Brussels, 17 October 2023

Interinstitutional files:
2023/0177 (COD) WK 13018/2023 REV 2

LIMITE

EF
ECOFIN
ENV
SUSTDEV
CODEC

This is a paper intended for a specific community of recipients. Handling and
further distribution are under the sole responsibility of community members.

MEETING DOCUMENT
From: Presidency
To: Working Party on Financial Services and the Banking Union (Sustainable Finance)

Financial Services Attachés

N° Cion doc.: ST 10638 2023 INIT + ST 10638 2023 ADD 1 + ST 10638 2023 ADD 2 + ST
10638 2023 ADD 3
Subject: ESG Ratings - Informal Videoconference of CWP on 18 October 2023 at 9h30 -

second REVISED draft agenda

WK 13018/2023 REV 2
LIMITE

EN



U_
23

PRESIDENCIA

ooooooooo
UNIGN EUROPEA

Informal Videoconference of the Council Working Party on

Financial Services and the Banking Union

Regulation on the transparency and integrity of ESG Rating

activities

Agenda for the Council Working Party in VTC format - 18 October

2023 at 9h30

The format of the meeting will be attachés + experts.
Please note that interpretation will not be provided in the meeting.

A Presidency note was issued covering the items of the agenda.

Connection details for the VTC will be sent by email in the afternoon on 17 October.

1) Provision of ESG ratings in the Union
(Title 1I: Articles 4-13)

2) Proportionality provisions across the Regulation

3) Delegated and implementing acts & Transitional and
final provisions
(Titles 1V and V: Articles 45-50)

Lunch Pause

4) Supervision by ESMA and cooperation between ESMA
and NCAs
(Title 111, chapters 4&5: Articles 26-44)

5) AOB
Non-paper from the French authorities on scope

6) Presidency concluding remarks

US
23

9.30-11.30

11.30-12.30

12.30-13.00

13.00-14.45

14.45-16.15

16.15-16.45

16.45-17.00



