

Interinstitutional files: 2023/0177 (COD)

Brussels, 17 October 2023

WK 13018/2023 REV 2

LIMITE

EF ECOFIN ENV SUSTDEV CODEC

This is a paper intended for a specific community of recipients. Handling and further distribution are under the sole responsibility of community members.

MEETING DOCUMENT

From: To:	Presidency Working Party on Financial Services and the Banking Union (Sustainable Finance) Financial Services Attachés
N° Cion doc.:	ST 10638 2023 INIT + ST 10638 2023 ADD 1 + ST 10638 2023 ADD 2 + ST 10638 2023 ADD 3
Subject:	ESG Ratings - Informal Videoconference of CWP on 18 October 2023 at 9h30 - second REVISED draft agenda



Informal Videoconference of the Council Working Party on Financial Services and the Banking Union

Regulation on the transparency and integrity of ESG Rating activities

Agenda for the Council Working Party in VTC format - 18 October 2023 at 9h30

The format of the meeting will be attachés + experts.

Please note that interpretation will not be provided in the meeting.

A Presidency note was issued covering the items of the agenda.

Connection details for the VTC will be sent by email in the afternoon on 17 October.

1) Provision of ESG ratings in the Union (Title II: Articles 4-13)	9.30-11.30
2) Proportionality provisions across the Regulation	11.30-12.30
3) Delegated and implementing acts & Transitional and final provisions (Titles IV and V: Articles 45-50)	12.30-13.00
Lunch Pause	13.00-14.45
4) Supervision by ESMA and cooperation between ESMA and NCAs (Title III, chapters 4&5: Articles 26-44)	14.45-16.15
5) AOB Non-paper from the French authorities on scope	16.15-16.45
6) Presidency concluding remarks	16.45-17.00